From

Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

All the Principals of Govt. Colleges in the State.

Memo No. 27/164-2018 Co. (1)

Dated Panchkula, the 18.10. 2018

Sub:

Haryana Paryavaran Conservation and Leadership awards 2017-

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I have been directed to forward a copy of letter No. DE&CCH/HPCLA/2018/1845-1933, dated 05.10.2018 with enclosures for information and necessary action.

Encl: As Above

Deputy Director Coordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula From

The Director,
Environment & Climate Change Department, Haryana,
SCO 1, 2, 3, 2nd Floor, Sector 17-D, Chandigarh

To

- 1. All the Heads of Departments, Haryana.
- 2. All the Managing directors/Chief Administrators of Boards/Corporations/ Public Sector Units in Haryana.

Memo no. DE&CCH/HPCLA/2018/1845-13 Pated: 5/10/18

Subject: Haryana Paryavaran Conservation and Leadership Awards-2017-18.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I am directed to inform you that the Government of Haryana has started an initiative for honoring the institutions/ individuals/ organizations of the state through Haryana Paryavaran Conservation and Leadership Awards in thirteen categories i.e. Urban Local Bodies excellence in Municipal Solid Waste, Hospital in Bio-medical waste, Hotel/Resort, School, Govt. Office premises, Bus Stand, Railway Station, Gram Panchayats, NGO, Industry, Academic institutions other than schools, Restaurant/Dhaba and Residence/ Resident Welfare Society working in the field of environmental conservation and management. The notification dated 08/08/2018 for conferring the awards is enclosed herewith.

In this regard, it is submitted the Department has started the work of inviting applications from the general public for the year 2017-2018. The Government Departments/Organizations can also participate in these awards.

Therefore, it is requested that Departments/Organizations/
Institutions/NGOs working under your aegis in the field of environmental conservation and management shall send their entries for the awards in prescribed forms available at www.harenvironment.gov.in latest by 31st October, 2018.

Encl: As Above

for Director, Environment & Climate Change Department, Haryana